## WOODSON COUNTY

## RESOLUTION NUMBER 01-03

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 1999 OVERALL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM OF THE SOUTHEAST KANSAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, ALSO KNOWN AS THE SOUTHEAST KANSAS REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISION (SEKRPC).

- WHEREAS; The WOODSON County OEDP Committee has been appointed by the governing body for the purpose of facilitating the development of the 1999 OEDP of the SEKRPC, and;
- WHEREAS; The WOODSON County OEDP Committee has examined the 1999 OEDP of the SEKRPC, and;
- WHEREAS; The WOODSON County OEDP Committee finds that the 1999 OEDP of the SEKRPC accurately and appropriately presents the current economic status of WOODSON County and the Southeast Kansas Region, and;
- WHEREAS: The WOODSON County OEDP Committee has recommended that the governing body approve and adopt the 1999 OEDP of the SEKRPC.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Governing Body of WOODSON County, Kansas hereby adopts and approves the OEDP of the SEKRPC and further requests that the Economic Development Administration of the U.S. Department of Commerce review and approve the 1999 OEDP of the SEKRPC in a timely manner.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS THIS\_19些\_DAY OF JUNE, 2001.

Glay Voho, Chairman

Sheller A Stuber, County Clerk

Part-time Emergency Medical Technician:

1. shall receive \$ 50.00 per day for the 12 hour shift, 5 am through 5 pm, for any shift Monday through Friday. The part time Emergency Medical Technician shall serve in an "on call basis. The job requirements shall include all items described in the Full-time Emergency Medical Technician job description.

Effective Date <u>6-19-01</u>

Ambulance Director Signature

County Commission Chairman

11

County Commission Vice-Chairman

County Commission Member